	Rochester Hills Master			1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
Manager Inas Reader			v		
		File Number: 2009-01	07		
File ID:	2009-0107	Type: Purchase	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
			File Created Date :	03/03/2009	
File Name:	Maintenance with F	ation for Traffic Signal RCOC and an Agreement for Mast Arm Maintenance	Final Action:		
	in the amount not-to-exceed \$100,000.00; Agreement for the operations, maintenance and inspection of the existing overhead pedestrian crossing traffic sign and mast arm located on the east side of Adams Road; Road Commission for Oakland County, Waterford, MI				
Notes:	Road Commission 2420 Pontiac Lake Waterford MI 4832				
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
	Agenda Summarvu	ndf BCOC Lattor 021700 ndf			
Attachments:	,Traffic Sign Maint	pdf ,RCOC Letter 021709.pdf Agreement.pdf ,Traffic Control .pdf	Enactment Number:		
Attachments: Contact:		Agreement.pdf ,Traffic Control	Hearing Date:		
	,Traffic Sign Maint	Agreement.pdf ,Traffic Control			
Contact:	,Traffic Sign Maint Device Agreement	Agreement.pdf ,Traffic Control	Hearing Date:		

51011.			
1	City Council Regular Meeting	03/16/2009	

Text of Legislative File 2009-0107

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Blanket Purchase Order for the maintenance and repairs or upgrades of existing traffic signals and SCATS costs in the amount not-to-exceed \$100,000.00; Agreement for the operations, maintenance and inspection of the existing overhead pedestrian crossing traffic sign and mast arm located on the east side of Adams Road; Road Commission for Oakland County, Waterford, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the issuance of a blanket purchase order to the Road Commission for Oakland County for the maintenance and repairs or upgrades of existing traffic signals and SCATS costs in the amount not-to-exceed \$100,000.00.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the agreement between the Road Commission for Oakland County and the City of Rochester Hills for the operations, maintenance and inspection of the existing overhead pedestrian crossing traffic sign and mast arm located on the east side of Adams Road within the City of Rochester Hills; and authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement and the Clerk to issue a certified resolution on behalf of the City.